Incident Date Report Number

2/29/2024

2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024

RMP24-000419

RMP24-000421

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALGON/HIGHLAND

ALGONQUIN/MARKETPLA

CE
3110 BROCKWAY ST

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 CENTRAL RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2059 HICKS

RD

APPROX LOC:2100 LOIS
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD.

ALGONQUIN RD /
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3800 CENTRAL RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
3301 ST JAMES ST

5105 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:3310
TRILLIUM CIR

2103 SCHOOL DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
945 ROHLWING RD

Incident
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
MOTORIST ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

DISPUTE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/4/2024 9:25:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024

2/29/2024
2/29/2024

RMP24-000422
RMP24-000424

RMP24-000423

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1460 GOLF RD

2634 SMITH ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD

HIGHLAND CT / HIGHLAND
DR

3305 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM
GROVE RD

1775 ALGONQUIN RD

2100 GOLF RD

RT53 / EUCLID AVE

2508 MILL CREEK LN
2203 CARDINAL DR
APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR

LAT: <42.05065833>
LONG: <-87.99742333>

APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF
RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC: 2214
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3100
TOLLVIEW DR

4738 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1995 HICKS
RD

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
4020 WINNETKA AVE

Incident

THEFT

FIGHT

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/4/2024 9:25:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

3/4/2024 9:25:12 AM



