



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/29/2024		ALGON/HIGHLAND	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/29/2024		ALGONQUIN/MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/29/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		3407 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2100 LOIS DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/29/2024	RMP24-000419	3600 KIRCHOFF RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/29/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/29/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/29/2024	RMP24-000421	3301 ST JAMES ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/29/2024		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3310 TRILLIUM CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/29/2024		2103 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/29/2024		945 ROHLWING RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/29/2024	RMP24-000422	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/29/2024	RMP24-000424	2634 SMITH ST	FIGHT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/29/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/29/2024	RMP24-000423	HIGHLAND CT / HIGHLAND DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/29/2024		3305 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/29/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/29/2024		2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/29/2024		RT53 / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
2/29/2024		2508 MILL CREEK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/29/2024		2203 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/29/2024		LAT: <42.05065833> LONG: <-87.99742333>	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/29/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 2214 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 3100 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/29/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 1995 HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/29/2024		4020 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER